

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FR 1376(1)

Project Name: UPPER CHETCO RIVER BRIDGE

State: OR  
County: CURRY  
SISKIYOU

Opened at: Vancouver, WA  
By: Julee McTaggart  
Date: 7 /27/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ J. McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 7/28/2010

Contract Awarded to: Tidewater Contractors, Inc. Date: 8/23/10

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING 705 Colorado Street Kelso, WA 98626	( 958,306.51 )	<b>No</b>
TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC PO Box 1956 Brookings, OR 97415	1,095,168.00	
LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION 75355 Hwy 101 Reedsport, OR 97467	1,418,512.50	
Engineer's Estimate	626,954.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/28/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FR 1376(1)

Project Name: UPPER CHETCO RIVER BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	75,213.74	75,213.74
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		200,000.00	200,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		227,975.00	227,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		81,000.00	81,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	9,053.59	9,053.59
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		21,000.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	15,798.70	15,798.70
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		39,800.00	39,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	829.84	829.84
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		6,528.00	6,528.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00
15703-2000	ACRE	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	0.2	26,146.80	5,229.36
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		10,000.00	2,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		13,400.00	2,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	1,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	470	5.96	2,801.20
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		10.00	4,700.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		5.00	2,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	2,820.00
20102-0000	LPSM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	21,944.55	21,944.55
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		25,375.00	25,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/28/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FR 1376(1)

Project Name: UPPER CHETCO RIVER BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	139	6.95	966.05
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		10.00	1,390.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		7.00	973.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	2,085.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	540	7.46	4,028.40
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		10.00	5,400.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		6.00	3,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	3,780.00
20304-2000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	14,826.44	14,826.44
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		50,144.00	50,144.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	750	24.85	18,637.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		40.00	30,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		20.50	15,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	7,500.00
20701-0800	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	400	6.37	2,548.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		3.00	1,200.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		1.50	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,200.00
20801-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	42	37.78	1,586.76
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		200.00	8,400.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		148.00	6,216.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,200.00
20803-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	20	37.15	743.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		75.00	1,500.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		305.00	6,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/28/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FR 1376(1)

Project Name: UPPER CHETCO RIVER BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	10	164.58	1,645.80
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		175.00	1,750.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		240.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
30802-1000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	180	180.10	32,418.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		60.00	10,800.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		45.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	5,400.00
40401-0000	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	90	252.61	22,734.90
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		200.00	18,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		235.00	21,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	11,250.00
55201-0200	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	46	1,296.86	59,655.56
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		1,100.00	50,600.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		1,550.00	71,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	46,000.00
55202-1000	SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE), FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 1			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	39	568.22	22,160.58
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		350.00	13,650.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		410.00	15,990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	11,700.00
55302-0500	LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLABS, 48" VOIDED			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	155.4	400.51	62,239.25
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		290.00	45,066.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		245.00	38,073.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	48,174.00
55401-1000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	7,300	1.92	14,016.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		2.00	14,600.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		1.65	12,045.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	10,950.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/28/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FR 1376(1)

Project Name: UPPER CHETCO RIVER BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55502-0000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL, FURNISHED, FABRICATED, AND ERECTED			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	2,950	8.49	25,045.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		8.00	23,600.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		35.00	103,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	20,650.00
55601-0900	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL (TYPE A)			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	43	208.66	8,972.38
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		150.00	6,450.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		150.00	6,450.00
55601-0900		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,300.00
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	43	149.58	6,431.94
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		125.00	5,375.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		135.00	5,805.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,225.00
56301-2000	LPSM	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	29,584.00	29,584.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		6,000.00	6,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		31,289.00	31,289.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
56902-0000	EACH	MICROPILE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	13	10,322.12	134,187.56
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		8,500.00	110,500.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		10,900.00	141,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,000.00	169,000.00
56903-0000	LNFT	MICROPILES, ADDITIONAL LENGTH			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	100	172.14	17,214.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		105.00	10,500.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		135.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
56905-0000	EACH	MICROPILE LOAD VERIFICATION TEST			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	2	2,541.30	5,082.60
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		2,000.00	4,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/28/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FR 1376(1)

Project Name: UPPER CHETCO RIVER BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56906-0000	EACH	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	2	1,887.70	3,775.40
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		1,100.00	2,200.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
57501-0000	LPSM	MINOR BRIDGE WORK (STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT)			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	17,182.86	17,182.86
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		21,000.00	21,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION	MINOR BRIDGE WORK	65,650.00	65,650.00
57501-0000		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (REPLACE BEARING DEVICES - ABUTMENT 1 AND PIER 1)		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	70,034.99	70,034.99
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		35,000.00	35,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		165,425.00	165,425.00
57501-0000		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE MINOR BRIDGE WORK (BRIDGE DRAINAGE ITEMS)		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	12,124.50	12,124.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		6,000.00	6,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		2,400.00	2,400.00
57501-0000		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE MINOR BRIDGE WORK (REPAIR CRACKS AND SPALLS)		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	ALL	18,832.82	18,832.82
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		6,500.00	6,500.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		43,500.00	43,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT (ALUMINIZED STEEL)			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	190	57.27	10,881.30
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		80.00	15,200.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		260.00	49,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	13,300.00
60210-0600	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	2	1,396.53	2,793.06
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		500.00	1,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		150.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
60510-0300	LNFT	4-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	100	27.84	2,784.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		80.00	8,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		14.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/28/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FR 1376(1)

Project Name: UPPER CHETCO RIVER BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-1200	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	3	1,535.96	4,607.88
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		1,375.00	4,125.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		1,200.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	7,500.00
61707-0000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING (REMOVE AND REPLACE)			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	75	68.27	5,120.25
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		120.00	9,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		130.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	6,000.00
62201-2800	HOOR	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	40	82.24	3,289.60
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		140.00	5,600.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	4	67.14	268.56
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		500.00	2,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		165.00	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,200.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	151	46.53	7,026.03
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		17.00	2,567.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		43.50	6,568.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,775.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/28/10

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FR 1376(1)

Project Name: UPPER CHETCO RIVER BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60510-0400	LNFT	4-INCH OUTLET PIPE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	62	51.50	3,193.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		80.00	4,960.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		205.00	12,710.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,860.00
60510-0900	LNFT	8-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	100	8.63	863.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		300.00	30,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		85.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	8,500.00
60510-1000	LNFT	8-INCH OUTLET PIPE (BORED)			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	130	1,069.35	139,015.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		1,500.00	195,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		950.00	123,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	6,500.00
60520-0000	CUYD	GRANULAR BACKFILL			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	389	58.49	22,752.61
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		65.00	25,285.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		69.00	26,841.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	15,560.00
60601-0000	EACH	SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	2	3,647.65	7,295.30
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		500.00	1,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		400.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
60602-0500	EACH	PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 18-INCH			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	15	625.16	9,377.40
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		250.00	3,750.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		225.00	3,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	7,500.00
61701-2000	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	37.5	39.82	1,493.25
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		40.00	1,500.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		46.00	1,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,875.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/28/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FR 1376(1)

Project Name: UPPER CHETCO RIVER BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-1200	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	3	1,535.96	4,607.88
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		1,375.00	4,125.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		1,200.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	7,500.00
61707-0000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING (REMOVE AND REPLACE)			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	75	68.27	5,120.25
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		120.00	9,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		130.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	6,000.00
62201-2800	HOOR	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	40	82.24	3,289.60
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		140.00	5,600.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	4	67.14	268.56
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		500.00	2,000.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		165.00	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,200.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING	151	46.53	7,026.03
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC		17.00	2,567.00
		LASKEY-CLIFTON CORPORATION		43.50	6,568.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,775.00